12 BCF MKM : Matériel Thermique & Electronique BP 30139
02204 SOISSONS Cedex Tél 33 (0)323 53 09 58 http://www.bcfmkm.fr
FEATURES:
WEDGES
Material:
 Aluminum Alloy
6061-T6 QQ-A-200/8
Finish:

TOLERANCES:
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
PART NUMBER CODE:
� FINISH TABLE
40-5 VI -LL -F -LF -LN -X -L
BASIC SERIES NUMBER (5 PIECE)
ADD VI FOR OPTIONAL VISUAL INDICATOR
LENGTH IN 1/2'' INCREMENTS (-10 (5'') AND UP)
ADD CODE LETTER FROM FINISH TABLE (NO
LETTER REQUIRED FOR STANDARD CHEM FILM)
ADD LF FOR OPTIONAL LOCK AND FLAT WASHER
ADD LN FOR OPTIONAL LOCK NUT
ADD CODE LETTER FROM MOUNTING TABLE (NO
LETTER REQUIRED FOR STANDARD 32-56 THREAD)
ADD L FOR OPTIONAL LOCK PATCH
Code
Letter Finish (see pg.9 for RoHS Compliance)
NONE Chemical Film per MIL-C-5541, Class 1A, Gold, non RoHS compliant
CC Chemical Film per MIL-C-5541, Class 1A, Clear
EN Electroless Nickel per MIL-C-26074, Class 4, Grade B, Bright
N Nickel Plate per QQ-N-290, Class 1, Grade G, Bright (.0002'')
B Black Anodize per MIL-A-8625, Type II, Class 2, (.00005'' - .0003'')
B3 Hard Black Anodize per MIL-A-8625, Type III, Class 2 (.002'')
B3D Hard Black Anodize with Dry Film Lube per MIL-L46010
� MOUNTING METHOD TABLE
Code
Letter Method
NONE Screw #2-56 UNC-2B
R Rivet Mount (Ø.067 (1.70) holes with counterbore and countersink)
T Screw #0-80 UNF-2B
M2 Screw M2 x .40 metric
M Screw M2.5 x .45 metric
P Indexing Pins Ø.062 x .040'' (two pins only)
Indexing pins (-P) and rivet (-R) parts are shipped unassembled. Center wedge is
is uplated and unmarked for Indexing Pin (-P) method.
RELAXED
EXPANDED
.125(3.18) HEX SOCKET HEAD
MOUNTING HOLE LOCATION
.900 hole spacing centered on
mounting body
-10 thru -13  2 holes
-14 thru -24  4 holes
LF OPTION L OPTIONVI OPTION
LOCKEDUNLOCKED
LOCK
WASHER
FLAT WASHER
.165(4.19)
RED AREA
EXPOSED
RED AREA
CONCEALED
.227
(5.77)
.50
(12.7)
.33
(8.4)
 LN OPTION
LOCK NUT
Provides additional
resistance to shock and